The original documents are located in Box 134, folder "Spaulding, Daniel" of the Ron Nessen Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Ron Nessen donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Digitized from Box 134 of the Ron Nessen Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON October 1, 1974

MEMORANDUM FOR:

DANIEL SPAULDING

FROM:

RON NESSEN RAN

Could you arrange to have the small safe from under my desk removed? It was here during the previous administration, but it has not been opened since then, nor have I attempted to open it.

I will need a replacement safe with a different combination for my work.

Thank you!

THE WHITE HOUSE washington

October 3, 1974

This is to acknowledge that I removed from the office of Ron Nessen on Thursday, October 3, 1974, a small under-the-desk safe, and returned it unopened to the GSA warehouse.

Comin Dep Coleman C. S.F.